FORM PTO-1595	03-22-20	01	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
			<b>■</b> MAR
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	10164432	27	and the state of t
		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jerome E. Reckelhoff	5.6. d	2.	Name: Senco Products, Inc.
	0		
//	り		Internal Address:
	•		The state of the s
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes x No		
Nature of conveyance:     x Assignment Me		İ	Street Address 8485 Broadwell Road
_	rger ange of Name		
Other			City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202
Evenution Data: Nov. 1 10	1000		
Execution Date: November 10,	1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application,	the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A Patent Application No.(s)			D. ( N. ( )
		В.	Patent No.(s)
09/190,513 filed November 12, 1	998		
	   Additional nu	 umber	s attached? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Concerning document should be mail	ed:		
Name: Kevin S. Sprecher, Esq.		7.	Total for (27 CED 2.41)
Internal Address: FROST BROV	VN TODD LLC	'·	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 x Enclosed
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTI	ER		06-2226
201 East Fifth Stre		8.	Deposit Account Number
City: Cincinnati State: Ol	H ZIP: 45202		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)
70 miles and the second	DO NOT USE	THIS	
9 Statement and signature.			
To the hest of my knowledge and helief	the foregoing information		
original document.	the foregoing information	is iru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
			$\frac{3}{2}$
Kevin S. Sprecher, Reg. No. 42,165 Name of Person Signing, Registration	tion Number		Signature 1 (o)
Name of Person Signing, Registra	JOH NUMBER	-	Signature V Date
3/21/2001 TDIAZ1 \00000129 09190513 \			mber of pages including cover sheet,
	atta	achm	ents, and document
FC:581 40.00 DP			
Nlibrary/1030509.1			
268	₹ <b>74</b>		
200	· • •		

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 011595 FRAME: 0425 PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 220.1
Whereas, I, <u>Jerome E. Reckelhoff</u> of 4172 Fox Hollow I	Or., Cinti., OH. 45241
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	s in <u>A STAPLER</u>
AND METHOD FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF STEEL FRAMING	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Novel Application Number $09/190,513$ .  The state of the states of the state	
Whereas, <u>Senco Products</u> , <u>Inc.</u> of <u>Cincinnati</u> , OH	herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 8485 Broadwell Rd., Cinti.	, OH 45244 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ one $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ dollars (\$ $1.00$	), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	hese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventio	on in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	d therefor in the United States,
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sam	e, for his sole use and behoof:
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	•
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	•
been made.	
Executed this	. 19 98
at Cincinnati, Ohio	
<u> </u>	011/1
State of Ohio SS:  County of Hamilton Sefore me personally appeared said Jerome E. Reckelhoff and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 19 day of November 1998.	(Signature)
JERROLD J. LITZINGER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO Seal My Commission has no expiration	Strand Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011595 FRAME: 0426